

Service Alert

June 6, 2018

Update to changes to the Wells Fargo Small Cap Opportunities Fund

On March 2, 2018, Wells Fargo Asset Management (WFAM) announced proposed changes to the Wells Fargo Small Cap Opportunities Fund, including a fund name change. If approved by shareholders, the changes will be effective on June 27, 2018. Please note that the changes will not affect the fund's share classes, ticker symbols, transfer agent numbers, or CUSIPs.

Current fund name: Wells Fargo Small Cap Opportunities Fund Proposed fund name: Wells Fargo Disciplined Small Cap Fund			
Share class	CUSIP	Ticker	Transfer agent number
Admin	94975G488	NVSOX	84
Inst	94988A718	WSCOX	3181
R6	94990B506	WSCJX	4691

Questions?

Contact Intermediary Services at **1-800-368-5610**, Monday through Friday, between 8:30 a.m. and 5 p.m. ET, or email us at lntermediaryServices@WellsFargo.com.

Thank you for your continued partnership with Wells Fargo Funds.

Carefully consider a fund's investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses before investing. For a current prospectus and, if available, a summary prospectus, containing this and other information, visit wellsfargofunds.com. Read it carefully before investing.

Stock values fluctuate in response to the activities of individual companies and general market and economic conditions. Smaller-company stocks tend to be more volatile and less liquid than those of larger companies. The use of derivatives may reduce returns and/or increase volatility. Consult the fund's prospectus for additional information on these and other risks.

Wells Fargo Asset Management (WFAM) is a trade name used by the asset management businesses of Wells Fargo & Company. Wells Fargo Funds Management, LLC, a wholly owned subsidiary of Wells Fargo & Company, provides investment advisory and administrative services for Wells Fargo Funds. Other affiliates of Wells Fargo & Company provide subadvisory and other services for the funds. The funds are distributed by **Wells Fargo Funds Distributor**, **LLC**, Member FINRA, an affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. Neither Wells Fargo Funds Distributor nor Wells Fargo Funds Management holds fund shareholder accounts or assets. This material is for general informational and educational purposes only and is NOT intended to provide investment advice or a recommendation of any kind—including a recommendation for any specific investment, strategy, or plan. 312533 06-18

FOR INVESTMENT PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY - NOT FOR USE WITH THE RETAIL PUBLIC.

NOT FDIC INSURED ■ NO BANK GUARANTEE ■ MAY LOSE VALUE